appropriate documentation, including Building Warrants and Completion Certificates issued. If
any works did not require consent, then it has been assumed they meet the standards required
by the Building Regulations or are exempt.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

Four Hundred and Forty Thousand Pounds:
£440,000

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on
information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

Four Hundred and Twenty Thousand Pounds:
£420,000

Prevailing market conditions are reflected in the reported opinion of value.

Report author: Thomas Fergusson MRICS

Company name: DM Hall LLP

Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors
Suite 2C
1 Pitt Terrace
Stirling
FK8 2EZ

Tel: 01786 475785

email: